

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14345/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in ITA No.150/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JSW STEEL LTD. Petitioner(s)  
(Formerly known as Jindal Vijayanagar Steel Ltd.)

VERSUS

C.I.T.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Murlidhar, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Alker, Adv. for

M/s. Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Issue limited notice as to why the impugned order be not set aside and  
the case remitted to the High Court for passing an appropriate order in  
accordance with law.

In the meantime, further proceedings in pursuance to the order of  
remand shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master